PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIK JENSEN	04/21/2017
ADAM MELONAS	04/21/2017
JANELLE MYERS	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEW LLC
Street Address:	279 WESTERN AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: ekim@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-138455-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504361063 REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0412

source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=138455 Chew Inventors to Chew LLC Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the below-identified inventor(s) ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by the Assignor or by operation of law, to Chew LLC, having its principal place of business at 279 Western Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by the Assignor and described in the application for patent entitled

Cracker

having Application Number 29/567,054, filed June 5, 2016, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination,

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0414

Attorney Docket 9610-138455-US

derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, *inter* partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Frederik Jensen

Page 2 of 6

Attorney Docket 9610-138455-US

Date:	04/21/17
Inventor's Address:	279 Western Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 United States of America
State of MUSSIGNUSE County of SVFFOLC) ss)
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to	2017, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said State,, personally known by me (or proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within e that she executed the same in her authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1	1/25/2022
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Adam Melonas
Inventor's Signature:	4/21/17
Date:	Page 3 of 6

Attorney	Donlers	0040 A	^^ -	
Audinev	LJUCKET	90 111-1	XXA55.	.1 19

Inventor's Address:

279 Western Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 United States of America

State of Massachusetts) so County of Suffo(K))

On 2017, before me, personally appeared ADAM MELONAS, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KOBIE EVANS
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
November 25, 2022

Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket 9610-138455-US

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Janelle Myers
Inventor's Signature:	Jarolle Myon
Date:	J-4/21/17
Inventor's Address:	279 Western Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 United States of America
State of Massachusel County of Suffall) ss)
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	2017, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known by me (or proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within ne that she executed the same in her authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	125/2022
Accepted by Assignee: Chew LLC	KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022

Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0418

By: Name: Adam Melonas Title: CEO Date: 421 17 Executed in my presence on this 21 day of 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. **KOBIE EVANS Notary Public Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)					
Name: Adam Me lonas Title: CEO Date: 4 2 1 17 Executed in my presence on this 21 day of April 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)			At	torney Docket	9610-138455-US
Name: Adam Me lonas Title: CEO Date: 4 2 1 17 Executed in my presence on this 21 day of April 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)					
Name: Adam Me lonas Title: CEO Date: 4 2 1 17 Executed in my presence on this 21 day of April 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)					
Executed in my presence on this	By:				
Executed in my presence on this	Name: Adam	Melonas	The state of the s		
Executed in my presence on this	Title:CEC				
2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	Date: 4/21	177			
2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)					
2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. KOBIE EVANS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	Executed in my present	re on this 21	day of		
KOBIE EVANS Notary Public Commonwealth of MassAchusetts My Commission Expires November 25, 2022 First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$	2017 by the afo	uay or rementioned inc	diyidual know	to me to be
Keny Connelly First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	the person named in this	s assignment.	1-14	1 1 1	Carrie Constitute Street
First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Kery Connection Kery Connection First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)				NOBIE 6	Public
First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Kerun Connelly First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	Kames Po	ol.		My Commissi	on Expires
Keryn Connelly Eena Semens: First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	1 Lory 1 Grane	LLY -		November	25, 2022
Keryn Connelly First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	First Witness (Signature)	Second Witn	ess (Signatur	e)
First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)					,
First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	11 1 1 1 1				
First Witness (Typed or Printed) Second Witness (Typed or Printed)	Keryn Conv	jelly			
	First Witness (Typed or)		Second Witne	es /Tuned or	Drintad)
	ing and indicate and an another section of the sec	micay	Occord Thun	soo () yheu ui	Finited

PATENT REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 05/10/2017